

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
						Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group		Northern Illinois Service Company		N-Trak Group LLC	
						Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	Perimeter Silt Fence	879	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 3,208.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,637.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,197.50
2	Pavement Removal	371	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 2,838.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,452.00
3	Earth Excavation	1,708	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 35,441.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 44,408.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 44,408.00
4	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	1,130	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 29,097.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 40,680.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,120.00
5	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement, 12"	400	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	803	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 92,345.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 88,330.00	\$ 105.60	\$ 84,796.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,375.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "C," N50	735	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 84,525.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 78,645.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 75,190.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 91,875.00
8	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	680	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 8,466.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,120.00
9	Detectable Warning	26	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 880.10	\$ 31.90	\$ 829.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00
10	Combination Curb and Gutter, B6. 18 (Depressed)	160	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 7,264.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 15"	38	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00
12	Metal End Section, 15"	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Manholes to be Adjusted	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	Grading and Shaping	4,910	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,920.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 9,574.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,137.50
15	Seeding, Class 1 with Fertilizer	4,910	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,646.50	\$ 1.12	\$ 5,499.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,838.00
16	Erosion Control Blanket	4,910	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,101.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,856.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,856.00
17	Traffic Control and Protection, Complete	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Total As Read Bid:							\$ 317,957.60		\$ 328,418.17		\$ 338,739.00
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 405,326.00		\$ 317,957.60		\$ 328,432.90		\$ 338,739.00